

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3919

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


OVERHAULING OF INTERIORS OF COACHES


3919.  SHRI OM BIRLA:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether the Railways has overhauled the interiors of the train coaches; and


 (b) if so, details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY RAILWAYS


                          (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


         (a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


   ****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3919 BY SHRI OM BIRLA TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.12.2015 REGARDING

OVERHAULING OF INTERIORS OF COACHES.


(a) Maintenance and overhauling of interiors of coaches is a part of various preventive maintenance activities of coaches undertaken by Indian Railways from time to time. Such activities include prescribed Periodic Overhauling of Coaches, Refurbishment of Coaches and Mid Life Rehabilitation of coaches.

(b) The number of coaches overhauled/refurbished/rehabilitated in the last two financial years and current financial year upto November 2015 is as below:

S.No. Financial

Year

Periodic

Overhauling

of coaches

(in Nos.)

Mid Life

Rehabilitation

of coaches

(in Nos.)

Refurbishment

of coaches

(in Nos.)

1. 2013 –

2014

25607 736 769

2. 2014 –

2015

26824 752 461

3. 2015 –

2016

(Till

November

2015)

18525 508 214


*****

